

GAHC010231202024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/202/2024

KHALILUR RAHMAN
S/O. LATE ABDUL KADIR, R/O. VILL. BHELAUGURI, MOUZA-
JAMUNAMUKH, P/S. DOBOKA, DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN-782120.

VERSUS

BAPURAM BASUMATARY AND 11 ORS
S/O. LATE RATNA BASUMATARY

2:MANIRAM BASUMATARY
S/O. LATE RATNA BASUMATARY

3:DULAL BASUMATARY
S/O. LATE RATNA BASUMATARY.

4:DUKHESWARI BASUMATARY
W/O. LATE RATNA BASUMATARY
ALL ARE R/O. VILL. BHELAUGURI
KACHARIGAON
MOUZA- JAMUNAMUKH
P/O. MADARTOLI
P/S. DOBOKA
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

5:NAKUL CH. ROY
S/O. LATE BIJOY CH. ROY

6:PRAMADINI NAMASURA
W/O. KAMINI NAMASUDRA

7:KARANYA NAMASUDRA
S/O. KAMINI NAMASUDRA

8:BRAJENDRA NAMASUDRA
S/O/ LATE NITAI NAMASUDRA

9:RAJENDRA NAMASUDRA
S/O/ LATE NITAI NAMASUDRA

10:SURENDRA NAMASUDRA
S/O. LATE NITAI NAMASUDRA

11:KHOKANJURI LAL MATI PRIMARY BIDYALAYA
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT.

12:MOHAN NAYAK
S/O. LATE GHASIRAM NAYAK
ALL ARE R/O. VILL.- BHELGAURI
KACHARIGAON
MOUZA- JAMUNAMUKH
P/O. MADARTOLI
P/S. DOBOKA
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782120

Advocate for the appellant(s): Ms. P Adhikari

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

17.03.2025

Service upon the respondent No.7 is yet to be complete.

2. List the matter after completion of service upon the respondent No.7.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant